GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:941
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Manian Shri O. S.;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to the various State Governments including Odisha and Himachal
Pradesh for the development of sports infrastructure during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has provided any financial assistance to individual sports persons belonging to various sports during the
said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and sports-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b) Yes Madam. Details of funds released under PYKKA and USIS State-wise during the last three years are placed at
Annexure-I (a) to ().

(c) & (d) Assistance is also provided to sportspersons for training, equipment, participation in competitions, boarding/lodging, travel,
etc under various schemes of the Ministry and the Sports Authority of India (SAI).



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

